ATTACHMENT A
PERMIT TERMS & CONDITIONS

TERMS OF PERMIT

The City of Nanaimo “ZONING BYLAW 2011 NO. 4500” is varied as follows:

1. Section 7.4.1 — Minimum Lot Frontage - to reduce the minimum lot depth requirement
from 28m as follows:

Variances Requested
Lot Proposed Lot Variance
Number Depth Requested
4,6 14m Im
3,5 14.8m 0.2m

2. Section 7.5.1 — Siting of Buildings - to reduce the minimum rear yard setback
requirement for proposed Lot 2 from 7.5m to 5.7m.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

1. The subject property shall be developed in accordance with the Site Plan prepared by
KSG Consulting Ltd., dated 2018-APR-12, as shown on Attachment C.
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A LOCATION PLAN Subject
Property
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Civic: 5901 Hammond Bay Road
Lot 3, District Lot 38, Wellington District,
Plan 25206
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ATTACHMENT C
PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLAN

Portion of road

to be closed

ork 1o be done in a prudent manner and to the
oval of warranty providor, designe is no
nce to codes

ensura proper design and cons
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DEVELOPMENT PERMIT DATA

PROPOSED LOT 2 VARY REAR YARD FROM 7.5 M TO 5.7 M
TO PERMIT EXISTING HOME AS SHOWN, NO IMPACT OF WINDOWS
TO NEIGHBOUR, ALL OTHER SETBACKS EXCEED MINIMUMS REQUIRED

CIVIC: 5901 HAMMOND BAY ROAD
PROPOSED LOT 3 AND 5 REDUCE LOT WIDTH TO 14.9 M TO ALLOW FOR ROAD
DEDICATION,, LOTS EXCEED DEPTH AND AREA REQUIREMENTS FORR 1 LEGAL: LOT 3. DISTRICT LOT 38, WELL DIST PLAN 25206
GABLE AND PORCH FEATURES TO ENHANCE BOTH FRONT AND SIDE FACADES,

ZONE:  R1
PROPOSED LOT 4 AND 6, REDUCE LOT WIDTH TO 14.0 M FROM 15.0 M TO ALLOW
LOTS 3 AND 5 IMPROVED BUILDING AREA, LOTS EXCEED DEPTH AND AREA LOT AREA: 3719 SM
REQUIREMENTS FOR R 1

PROPOSED 6 LOT SUBDIVISION
PROPOSED TREE COVENANT AREA 450 SM TOTAL / 18% OF EXISTING TREE AREA
PLUS 3 TREES PER LOT REQUIREMENT ALONG FRONTAGES AVERAGE LOT AREA 506 SM

EMIL PLACE 16,5 M ROAD DEDICATION

MOUNTABLE CURB TO MATCH EXISTING ROAD

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

3045 M
3.0 M VEGETATION COVENANT AREA

HAMMOND BAY ROAD
74 SM DEDICATION

LOT 1
648 SM
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6.0 M OVERHEAD EASEMENT FOR POW|
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SCALE 1:250 METRIC

NORTH

5901
HAMMOND BAY ROAD

KSG CONSULTING
LTD

2507558437

SCALE: NOTED

DEC 82017

DATE: APR 122018

SHEET:
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ATTACHMENT D
AERIAL PHOTO

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT NO. DVP00341
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